DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
June, 2024 − Rev. 20
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP565/D
Linear Regulator - Low
Dropout

NOTE: Some of the devices on this data sheet have been
DISCONTINUED. Please refer to the table on page 11.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1
2
3
D2PAK 3
CASE 936
FIXED
MARKING
DIAGRAMS
Tab = Ground
Pin 1. Vin
2. Ground
3. Vout
NC
y565D2Txx
AWLYWWG
NC
y565D2T
AWLYWWG
DFN6, 3x3.3
CASE 506AX
yy = Voltage Rating
12 = 1.2 V
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
W = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
P565
MNxx
AYWW�
�1
1
AYW
565yy �
�
SOT−223
CASE 318E
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
xx = Voltage Rating
AJ =  Adjustable
12 = 1.2 V
15 = 1.5 V
28 = 2.8 V
Tab = Vout
Pin 1. Ground
2. Vout
3. Vin
30 = 3.0V
33 = 3.3 V
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters

11
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Nominal Output Voltage** Package Shipping†
NCP565ST12T3G
Fixed (1.2 V)
SOT−223
(Pb−Free) 4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565D2T33R4G
Fixed (3.3 V)
D2PAK 3
(Pb−Free) 800 / Tape & Reel
NCV565D2T12R4G*
Fixed (1.2 V)
D2PAK 3
(Pb−Free) 800 / Tape & Reel
 DISCONTINUED (Note 7)
NCP565D2TG
Adj
D2PAK 5
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Tube
NCP565D2TR4G D2PAK 5
(Pb−Free) 800 / Tape & Reel
NCP565MNADJT2G DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565D2T12G
Fixed (1.2 V)
D2PAK 3
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Tube
NCP565D2T12R4G D2PAK 3
(Pb−Free) 800 / Tape & Reel
NCP565MN12T2G DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565MN15T2G
Fixed (1.5 V)
DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565MN28T2G
Fixed (2.8 V)
DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565MN30T2G
Fixed (3.0 V)
DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP565D2T33G
Fixed (3.3 V)
D2PAK 3
(Pb−Free) 50 Units / Tube
NCP565MN33T2G DFN6
(Pb−Free) 3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV565D2TG*
Adj
D2PAK 5
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Tube
NCV565D2TR4G* 800 / Tape & Reel
NCV565ST12T3G*
Fixed (1.2 V)
SOT−223
(Pb−Free) 4000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*NCV Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and Control Change Requirements; AEC−Q100 Qualified and PPAP
Capable.
**For other fixed output versions, please contact the factory. The max Vout available for SOT−223 is 1.2 V.
7. DISCONTINUED: These devices are not recommended for new design. Please contact your onsemi representative for information. The
most current information on these devices may be available on www.onsemi.com.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters